www.ams.com/DC-DC_Step-Up Revision 1.12 1 - 20
AS1312
Ul tra  Low Quiescent  Current ,  Hystere t ic  DC-DC Step-Up Conver ter
1  General Description
The AS1312 is an ultra low IQ hysteretic step-up DC-DC converter.
The AS1312 achieves an efficiency of up to 94% and is designed to
operate from a +0.7V to +5.0V supply, the output voltage is fixed in
50mV steps from +2.5V to 5.0V.

AS1312
Datasheet - O r d e r i ng  I n f o r ma t i on
11 Ordering Information
The device is available as the standard products listed below.
Table 8.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Marking VOUT Description Delivery Form Package
AS1312-BTDT-50 BE 5.0V
Ultra Low Quiescent Current, Hysteretic DC-DC
Step-Up Converter
Tape and Reel 8-pin (2x2) TDFN
AS1312-BTDT-33 BX 3.3V Tape and Reel 8-pin (2x2) TDFN
AS1312-BWLT-50 BF 5.0V Tape and Reel 8-pin WL-CSP
AS1312-BWLT-45 BQ 4.5V Tape and Reel 8-pin WL-CSP
AS1312
1
1. Non-standard devices from 2.5V to 5.0V are available in 50mV steps.
For more information and inquiries contact http://www.ams.com/contact